

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/25/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 085-471
PCN NO. i6cd
Engineer's Estimate \$ 50,662.50**

COUNTY: Butte

**Pedestrian Crossing on
Hwy 85 in Belle Fourche**

CONTRACT TIME: Dec. 10, 2021

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construcion Black Hawk SD		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	44.00		0.00	30.00	1,320.00	40.00	1,760.00
003	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	22.00		0.00	62.00	1,364.00	80.00	1,760.00
004	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	48.00		0.00	36.00	1,728.00	30.00	1,440.00
005	Granular Material	Ton	4.50		0.00	70.00	315.00	60.00	270.00
006	4" Barrier Type Median PCC Pavement	SqYd	11.00		0.00	100.00	1,100.00	120.00	1,320.00
007	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	50.00		0.00	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00
008	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	1.00		0.00	175.00	175.00	150.00	150.00
009	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SqFt	33.00		0.00	90.00	2,970.00	180.00	5,940.00
010	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	80.00		0.00	38.50	3,080.00	40.00	3,200.00
011	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High I	SqFt	69.50		0.00	27.50	1,911.25	25.00	1,737.50
012	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	80.00		0.00	22.00	1,760.00	20.00	1,600.00
013	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	80.00		0.00	8.00	640.00	7.00	560.00
014	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	185.00		0.00	4.50	832.50	5.00	925.00
015	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,650.00	4,650.00
016	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00		0.00	55.00	330.00	50.00	300.00
017	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	720.00		0.00	0.51	367.20	0.50	360.00
018	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	935.00	1,870.00	920.00	1,840.00
019	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	52.00		0.00	5.50	286.00	5.00	260.00
020	Type B69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	44.00		0.00	55.00	2,420.00	47.50	2,090.00
021	Type BL69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	36.00		0.00	55.00	1,980.00	47.50	1,710.00
022	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	178.00		0.00	12.00	2,136.00	12.75	2,269.50
023	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	40.00		0.00	55.00	2,200.00	50.00	2,000.00
024	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	100.00		0.00	6.00	600.00	5.00	500.00
TOTAL					0.00		37,434.95		44,992.00